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General Information:

The 2022 Survey of Hispanic Voters in Georgia was a text-to-web survey conducted October 11-12,
2022 and included a total of 309 self-identified Hispanic/Latino likely voters. Likely general election
voters were respondents who had voted in the 2018 general election, and/or the 2020 general election
and/or the 2021 statewide runoff, and/or the 2022 May statewide primary; who indicated they were
currently registered to vote in Georgia; and who were definitely or probably going to vote in the 2022
general election in November. The survey was administered by the School of Public and International
Affairs Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia. Surveys were conducted in English. The
sample was obtained through L2 (L2 is a sampling vendor that maintains a database constructed from
state voter registration lists. Through commercial sources, phone numbers have been appended to the
individual records (registrants) that make up these lists). The survey results were weighted using
iterative proportional raking in order to ensure the sample was representative of the 2022 Hispanic
electorate in terms of sex, age, and education.! The calculated margin of error for the total sample is
+/-5.6 points at the 95% confidence level. This would mean that if 50% of respondents indicate a
topline view on an issue, we can be 95% confident that the population’s view on that issue is
somewhere between 55.6% and 44.4%.

Note: This is separate survey from the Georgia News Collaborative Survey conducted September 25-
October 4, 2022.

Statistical Calculations:?

Governor: The difference between first-place candidate Abrams’ estimated vote share and Kemp’s
estimated vote share, at 1.2, is not statistically significant. Among likely Hispanic voters, the
Governor’s race is a statistical tie.

U.S. Senate: The difference between first-place candidate Walker’s estimated vote share and second-
place candidate Warnock’s estimated vote share, at 6.3, is not statistically significant. In plain
English, among likely Hispanic voters the U.S. Senate race is a dead heat.

The Georgia voter registration database was relied upon to determine the age and sex distribution for Hispanic
voters based on the last general election. The 2020 American Community Survey from the U.S. Census Bureau
was used to determine the educational breakdown of the Hispanic population in Georgia.

2The formula used to determine if the difference in vote percentages between candidates is statistically
significant is derived from Alastair J. Scott and George A.F. Seber. 1983. “Difference of Proportions from the
Same Survey.” The American Statistician 37(4): 319-320.
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Lt. Governor: The difference between first-place candidate Jones’ estimated vote share and second-
place candidate Bailey’s estimated vote share, at 10.9, is statistically significant. Among likely
Hispanic voters, Jones leads Bailey in the race for Lt. Governor.

Secretary of State: The difference between first-place candidate Raffensperger’s estimated vote share
and second-place candidate Nguyen’s estimated vote share, at 9.2, is not statistically significant. In
plain English, the race for Secretary of State is tied.

Attorney General: The difference between Carr’s vote share and that for Jordan, at 8.7, is not
statistically significant. Carr and Jordan are currently tied in the race for Attorney General among
likely Hispanic voters.




Gubernatorial Vote

Kemp (R)
Abrams (D)
Hazel (L)
Undecided

Kemp (R)
Abrams (D)
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U.S. Senate Vote
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Walker (R) 474 | 49.2 | 46.0 | 52.0 494 38.7 51.9 442 | 62.3 | 38.2
Warnock (D) 41.1 | 25.8 | 52.8 16.7 48.3 60.2 48.1 389 | 361 | 564
Oliver (L) 11.1 | 25.0 0.6 314 1.1 1.1 0.0 16.8 1.6 3.6
Undecided 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Lt. Governor Vote

Jones (R)
Bailey (D)
Graham (L)
Undecided

Jones (R)
Bailey (D)
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Secretary of State Vote
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Raffensperger (R) | 46.0 | 52.6 | 40.7 | 43.1 | 494 | 430 | 55.6 | 46.8 | 50.8 | 38.9
Nguyen (D) 36.8 | 39.8 | 345 | 48.0 | 103 | 516 | 259 | 35.3 | 32.8 | 50.0
Metz (L) 4.6 2.3 6.8 8.8 34 3.2 0.0 0.0 131 | 5.6
Undecided 126 | 53 | 18.1 0.0 36.8 2.2 185 | 179 | 3.3 5.6
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Attorney General Vote

Carr (R)

Jordan (D)
Cowen (L)
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All in all, do you think things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you think things are off on the wrong track?
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Right direction 6.0 1.5 9.0 2.9 34 7.5 22.2 2.6 10.0 | 145
Mixed (vol.) 26.0 | 235 | 27.7 11.7 14.8 53.8 25.9 242 | 26.7 | 32.7
Wrong track 476 | 50.0 | 46.3 | 48.5 545 38.7 48.1 | 43.2 | 53.3 | 50.9
Don’t know 203 | 25.0 | 16.9 | 36.9 27.3 0.0 3.7 30.0 | 10.0 1.8
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Right direction | 154 | 3.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 11.3| 0.0 | 4.8 3.8 15.6
Mixed (vol.) 260 (475| 6.7 |10.3|33.1 583|156 | 419 | 26.7
Wrong track 58 | 485|875 (684|356 |16.7|40.8 | 486 | 57.8
Undecided 529 | 1.0 | 58 | 21.4|20.0| 250|388 | 5.7 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic Party win control of the U.S. Congress?
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Republican 46.3 | 504 | 43.2 | 46.1 | 50.6 | 39.8 | 55.6 | 442 | 54.1 | 415
Democrat 48.7 | 444 | 51.7 | 48.0 | 39.1 | 59.1 | 444 | 526 | 344 | 54.7
Don’t know 5.0 5.3 51 5.9 10.3 1.1 0.0 32 | 115 | 338
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Undecided 0.0 71 | 6.7 | 0.9 | 0.0 | 565 | 0.7 | 12.3 2.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as governor?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country? Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all
satisfied?
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Very satisfied 109 | 25.0 0.6 31.4 0.0 1.1 0.0 16.9 1.7 19
Somewhat satisfied 295 | 144 | 404 8.8 34.9 48.4 25.9 312 | 23.3 | 27.8
Not too satisfied 36.9 | 356 | 37.6 | 51.0 41.9 15.1 44 4 37.6 | 40.0 | 33.3
Not at all satisfied 204 | 19.7 | 20.8 8.8 15.1 35.5 29.6 11.1 | 35.0 | 35.2
Don’t know 2.3 5.3 0.6 0.0 8.1 0.0 0.0 3.2 0.0 19
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Very satisfied 314 | 1.0 | 10 | 0.0 | 206 | 0.0 |21.9| 0.0 2.3
Somewhat satisfied 429 | 35.4 | 106 | 26.7 | 356 | 8.7 | 33.6 | 27.4 | 20.5
Not too satisfied 19.0 | 50.5| 423 |41.4|36.3|30.4|33.6 | 415 | 40.9
Not at all satisfied 6.7 |13.1 404 |26.7| 75 | 609 |11.0| 245 | 36.4
Undecided 0.0 00 | 58 | 52 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 6.6 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



How much, if at all, is availability of affordable housing a problem in your local community?

Major problem
Minot problem
Not a problem
Don’t know

Major problem
Minot problem
Not a problem
Undecided

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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The State of Georgia currently has a record budget surplus. Should the state use this surplus to cut taxes or increase spending in areas like
education, health care, and public safety?
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Cut taxes 334 | 470 | 233 | 455 | 149 | 383 | 29.6 | 28.0 | 459 | 34.0
Increase spending | 21.1 | 13.6 | 26.7 | 5.9 138 | 37.2 | 444 | 222 | 9.8 | 30.2
Both (vol.) 376 | 39.4 | 36.4 | 485 | 43.7 | 234 | 259 | 376 | 443 | 34.0
Don’t know 7.9 00 | 136 | 0.0 | 276 1.1 00 | 122 | 00 1.9
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Do you support or oppose ending the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, also known as the DACA program, which protects children brought
into the U.S. illegally from deportation?
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Strongly support 26.0 | 135 | 352 | 8.8 379 | 280 | 444 | 228 | 328 | 32.1
Somewhat support | 21.6 | 383 | 9.1 | 343 | 103 | 16.1 | 29.6 | 265 | 148 | 13.2
Somewhat oppose 255 | 338 | 188 | 314 | 40.2 | 118 3.7 349 | 9.8 | 113

Strongly oppose 228 | 83 | 341 | 216 8.0 37.6 | 222 | 13.2 | 39.3 | 39.6

Don’t know 4.0 6.0 2.8 3.9 3.4 6.5 0.0 2.6 3.3 3.8
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Strongly support 375 | 16.2 235|368 |18.8| 87 |36.3| 7.5 | 36.4
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Do you support or oppose allowing casino gambling in Georgia?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Support
Oppose
Undecided
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Do you support or oppose making online betting on professional sporting events legal?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Support
Oppose
Undecided
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In 2021, the Georgia Legislature made some changes to way citizens cast ballots. Do you support or oppose requiring voters to include a copy of
their photo ID or other documentation in order to cast an absentee ballot by mail?
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Support 619 | 364 | 80.8 | 284 | 90.8 | 731 | 55.6 | 558 | 80.0 | 62.3
Oppose 132 | 129 | 136 | 69 | 69 | 237 | 222 | 79 | 150 | 302
Don’tknow | 249 | 508 | 56 | 647 | 23 | 32 | 222 | 363 | 50 | 75
(@)} (@]
o - S 9 X
= c c S o <
e B s v S & ¢ ~
s & £ 5 8 8§ ¢ 8 8
2 5 £ 3 £ 8 8 g ¢
5 S O & o £ S5 9@ 8
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Do you support or oppose limiting absentee by mail ballot drop boxes?

Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Support
Oppose
Undecided
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402 | 182 | 565 | 18.8 | 448 | 54.8 | 536 | 344 | 57.4 | 37.0
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25.0 | 39.856.3|57.6 | 26.1 | 41.7 | 349 | 41.5 | 455
39.4 | 582 | 35.0 | 34.7 | 49.1 | 58.3 | 38.4 | 50.9 | 523
356 | 20 | 87 | 76 | 248 | 00 |267| 75 | 2.3
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The Georgia Legislature passed a law this year that allows those 21 and older to carry a concealed weapon in public without a license. Do you
support or oppose this law?
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Strongly support 326 | 485 | 20.9 | 495 | 184 | 29.0 | 259 | 31.2 | 443 | 204
Somewhat support | 142 | 265 | 51 | 31.1 4.6 6.5 74 | 175 | 9.8 9.3

Somewhat oppose 16.8 | 106 | 215 | 3.9 356 | 129 | 185 | 206 | 6.6 | 148
Strongly oppose 35.8 | 144 | 52.0 | 155 | 414 | 495 | 481 | 30.7 | 37.7 | 53.7
Don’t know 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.0 1.6 1.9
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$25,000-49,999
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Somewhat support | 31.1 | 3.0
Somewhat oppose 31.1 | 101
Strongly oppose 32.0 | 424
Undecided 0.0 | 1.0
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



The Georgia Legislature passed a law in 2019 that would ban most abortions after fetal cardiac activity is detected, as early as 6 weeks of
pregnancy. Now that the Supreme Court has overturned Roe, this law is in effect. Do you support or oppose this law?
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Strongly support 37.6 | 25.8 | 46.6 | 8.7 79.3 | 28.0 | 481 | 42.1 | 279 | 29.6
Somewhat support 5.6 3.0 74 5.8 34 6.5 74 05 | 197 | 74
Somewhat oppose 5.8 5.3 6.3 1.0 3.4 9.7 18.5 5.3 6.6 5.6
Strongly oppose 499 | 65.2 | 38.6 | 845 | 12,6 | 52.7 | 259 | 521 | 42.6 | 53.7
Don’t know 1.1 0.8 1.1 0.0 1.1 3.2 0.0 0.0 3.3 3.7

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative
Democrat
Independent
$25,000-49,999
$50,000-74,999
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Strongly support 23.8 12.4 | 33.3 47.7 | 32.6
Somewhat support 0.0 115 2.8 7.0
Somewhat oppose 10.5 . 2.9 81 | 42 . 2.8 4.7
Strongly oppose 65.7 | 65.7 | 19.2 | 17.1 | 75.2 | 54.2 | 54.8 | 449 | 535

Undecided 00 | 20 | 10 00 | 4.2 1.9 2.3
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Thinking about how the issue of abortion might affect your vote in the upcoming midterm election this November, are you more likely to vote for
a candidate who wants to protect access to abortion, wants to limit access to abortion, or does a candidate's position on abortion not make a
difference in your vote?

g
(_3 s @
8 = S
< (@) ©
2 S o 3 = 8 S &
= ©
= 3 £ O ¥ < + S £ <
[ = L < S Q S T %) o
Protect abortion 536 | 383 | 65.3 | 554 | 674 | 47.3 | 259 | 57.1 | 46.7 | 53.7
Limit abortion 235 | 241 | 233 6.9 198 | 376 | 481 | 169 | 31.7 | 315
No difference 195 | 36.1 | 6.8 376 | 116 | 118 3.7 228 | 183 | 111
Don’t know 3.4 15 45 0.0 1.2 3.2 22.2 3.2 3.3 3.7
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Protect abortion 58.1 | 66.3 | 37.5| 53.0 | 56.3 | 50.0 | 47.3 | 67.9 | 48.9
Limit abortion 5.7 194|452 |342|150|16.7|178 | 21.7 | 35.6
No difference 314 | 102 |16.3| 103|256 (29.2|301| 75 | 13.3
Don’t know 48 | 41 | 10 | 26 | 31 | 42 | 48 | 28 2.2

Note: Entries are column percentages.



How much of an impact have rising prices had on your day-to-day life?

A. A significant, negative impact
B. Noticeable, but not significantly negative impact
C. Little or no real impact

A

B

C
Don’t know

A

B

C
Undecided
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63.7 | 63.6 | 63.6 | 54.9 59.1 75.0 704 | 65.8 | 70.0 | 48.1
275 | 356 | 216 | 451 12.5 22.8 29.6 221 | 28.3 | 46.3
1.1 0.8 1.1 0.0 1.1 2.2 0.0 0.0 1.7 3.7
1.7 0.0 13.6 0.0 27.3 0.0 0.0 12.1 0.0 19
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175 | 848 [ 91.3|66.7 (588 | 750|568 | 794 | 444
59.2 | 131 | 8.7 |[128|39.4|250|27.4 | 18.7 | 51.1
1.0 20 [ 00 | 09| 19 | 00 | 0.0 0.9 4.4
223 | 00 | 0.0 [19.7| 0.0 | 0.0 | 158 | 09 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Please tell me how important the current cost-of-living is in deciding how you will vote in the midterm election this November. Is it extremely
important, very important, somewhat important, or not at all important.
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Extremely important | 54.7 | 52.7 | 56.2 | 505 | 721 | 495 | 37.0 | 55.8 | 58.3 | 42.6
Very important 242 | 35.1 | 16.3 | 356 | 116 | 29.0 3.7 | 305 | 16.7 | 13.0

Somewhat important | 17.8 | 10.7 | 23.0 | 109 | 14.0 | 172 | 55.6 | 13.7 | 21.7 | 29.6
Not at all important 2.0 1.5 2.2 0.0 1.2 4.3 3.7 0.0 3.3 7.4

Don’t know 1.3 0.0 2.2 3.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.4
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Extremely important | 32.7 | 58.2 | 75.0 | 71.8 | 425 | 43.5|61.2 | 47.2 | 455
Very important 356 | 235]125|11.1]369| 87 |238| 30.2 | 13.6

Somewhat important | 24.0 | 17.3 | 125 | 16.2 | 150 | 478|122 | 198 | 364
Not at all important 48 |10 | 00 | 09 | 38 07 | 1.9 4.5
Undecided 29 100 ] 00 ] 007119 20| 09 | 00
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As you may know, President Biden has announced a plan to cancel some federal student loan debt for Americans earning less than $125,000 a
year. Borrowers who are eligible would be forgiven $10,000 in federal student loan debt and those who
received Pell Grants would be forgiven up to $20,000. Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's plan?
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Strongly approve 440 | 35.6 | 50.3 | 515 | 345 | 47.3 | 29.6 455 | 37.7 | 49.1
Somewhat approve 10.8 | 16.7 | 6.2 6.8 115 | 17.2 3.7 8.5 8.2 | 20.8

Somewhat disapprove 2.5 0.8 4.0 0.0 5.7 3.2 0.0 0.0 9.8 3.8
Strongly disapprove 39.9 | 4565 | 356 | 39.8 | 46.0 | 323 | 48.1 | 434 | 39.3 | 245

Don’t know 2.8 15 4.0 1.9 2.3 0.0 185 | 26 4.9 1.9
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Strongly approve 50.5 | 75.8 | 8.7 | 30.2 | 56.3 | 30.4 | 50.3 | 40.6 | 43.2
Somewhat approve 11.7 | 91 | 97 | 78 | 6.9 |522| 55 | 15.1 | 18.2
Somewhat disapprove 00 | 5129 |17 |13 |87 21| 09 4.5
Strongly disapprove 320 | 101 | 77.7 | 595|313 | 8.7 | 386 | 415 | 341
Undecided 58 | 00100944 )00]34] 19 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



In 2020, Georgia passed a hate crimes law that imposes stricter penalties for crimes that are motivated by race, religion, gender, sexual orientation,
or disability. Do you think this law goes far enough, or would you like to see an even tougher hate crimes law passed?
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Satisfied 41.8 | 27.1 | 525 21.6 51.2 63.4 14.8 347 | 68.9 | 39.6
Stricter Law | 428 | 61.7 | 28.8 | 745 11.6 24.7 85.2 46.8 | 279 | 47.2
Don’t know 153 | 11.3 | 18.6 3.9 37.2 11.8 0.0 18.4 3.3 13.2
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Satisfied 96 |429 740|551 |283|60.0|158 | 748 | 455
Stricter Law 654 (490|144 (178 | 673|120 | 67.8 | 11.2 | 43.2
Undecided 250 | 82 |[115|27.1| 44 (280|164 | 140 | 114

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Would you recommend to out-of-state friends or family that they move to Georgia?
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Yes 625 | 62.1 | 63.1 | 495 88.4 48.4 75.0 64.7 | 55.7 | 66.0
No 322 | 371 | 28.4 | 47.6 8.1 46.2 3.6 326 | 410 | 22.6
Don’t know 5.3 0.8 8.5 29 3.5 54 21.4 2.6 3.3 11.3
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Yes 846 | 404 | 621|795 |48.8|66.7| 626 | 62.3 | 62.2
No 115 (576|282 | 145 | 46.3 | 33.3|34.0 | 340 | 28.9
Undecided 3.8 20 | 97 | 6.0 | 5.0 | 00 | 34 3.8 8.9

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Sex:
Male
Female

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/Graduate

Ideology:
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Income:

Up to $49,999
$50,000-$99,999
Over $100,000

Political Party:
Democrat
Republican
Independent

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

42.8
57.2

33.0
28.1
30.1
8.8

62.4
19.9
17.7

34.0
32.2
33.8

49.3
35.7
15.0

53.2
38.9
7.9



